GOVT.OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER SAGAR SUB-DIVISION SUNDARBAN DEVELOPMENT BOARD

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. - 01 of 2020-2021.of Sagar Sub Division, SDB.

Sealed Tender is hereby invited by the undersigned from bona fide, reliable, experienced, and resourceful agencies for the works as listed below.

	Tel the works as listed below:				
SI	Description of work	Estimated	Earnest	Cost of	Time
n		Cost	money	Tender	allowed
0				document	
1	Restoration of "Eco – Camp Complex" due to Severe Cyclone	Rs,	Rs,	Rs, 755.00	30days
	storm AMPHAN IN G.P Gangasagar Block Sagar P.S	473406.00	9468.00		
	Gangasagar (Coastal) under Sagar Sub Division of CED II,				
	Sundarban Development Board.				
2	Restoration of AMPHAN effected SDB Rest Shed	Rs,	Rs,	Rs, 755.00	15days
	'SUNDARAM' in G.P Gangasagar, Block Sagar P.S	208702.00	4174.00		
	Gangasagar (Coastal) Under Sagar Sub Division of Civil				
	Engineering Division II, Sundarban Development Board.				
	Restoration of damaged Sluice at Bankimnagar & Kayalapara	Rs,	Rs,	Rs, 755.00	30days
	in G.P D/.S II, in P.S Sagar Under Sagar Sub Division of Civil	419998.00	8400.00		
	Engineering Division II, Sundarban Development Board.				

The Participant agencies must quote their rates (% above/% below/at par) both in figure and words on Tender paper as well as on the schedule of the work inclusive of all taxes and all other incidental charges what so ever complete. Details of work will be available from the office of the undersigned in between 12.00hrs. to 16.00hrs on working day.

Application on letter head for participation in Tender along with self attested Xerox copy of up to date clearance certificate of I.Tax, P.Tax, GST,& Pan card etc. will be received by the office of the undersigned up to 2.30p.m.on 03/07/2020. Tender paper will be issued to the eligible agencies by the undersigned on the same day at 4.00pm. Tender paper will be sale from the office of the Executive Engineer,CED II, on 07/07/2020 upto 2.30 p.m. Last date of dropping of Tender will be 09/07/2020. up to 2.00 p.m. at the office of the undersigned and will be opened on the same date at 2.30 p.m.in presence of Tenderer who may be present at the time of opening of Tender at the office of the undersigned. The participating contractor of the tender will have to deposit an earnest money in form of DCR .from Nationalized Bank in favour of The Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No. II, SDB. with the tender. The intending agencies will have to produce credentials of at least 40% of the estimated cost put to tender of similar nature of work in last 3 years with their application for tender paper. or prove his ability for doing this work with document.

The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the Tender without assigning any reason what so ever. Successful lowest Agency will have to execute an Formal agreement in Tender Form No.2911(ii)with the Executive Engineer, Civil Engineering Division No. II, Sundarban Development Board.

All other terms and conditions of tender not covered by this notice will be as per existing rules and orders of Sundarban Development Board and Government of west Bengal.

Sub-Divisional Officer Sagar Sub-Division Sundarban Development Board Dated.: 24/06/2020

Memo No. - 107/1(7)/S

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation through his Office Notice Boardto the:-

- 1. Member Secretary & Project Director, Sundarban Development Board.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Sundarban Development Board

3. Superintending Engineer, Sundarban Development Project Circle.

4. Executive Engineer, C.E.D.No.II, Sundarban Development Board with request to publish the NIT in the Departmental web site.

5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Kak-I & II, Sundarban Development Board.

6. Office Notice Board of this Office.

Sub-Divisional Officer, Sagar Sub-Division